(R-85~857)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <0Q06O
ADOPTED ON ___ DEC S 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to
Agreement with MARTINEZ/WONG & ASSOCIATES, INC., for professional
services for a variety of small park projects, under the terms
and conditions set forth in the Second Amendment to Agreement on
file in the office of £he City Clerk as Document No.

rr- 62065 |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in the amounts

of $500 from CIP 23~711.1, La Jolla Lifeguard Office and Garage,
and $2,000 from CIP 29-542, Linda Vista Community Park Gymnasium
Floor Reconstruction, is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

program,

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By / :)/é ¢ %7//4;/42%/

C. M. Fitzpdtrick
Assistant City Attorney

CMF:js:263
11/07/84
Aud.Cert:85415
Or .Dept:Pk. &Rec,
Form=r.auagr

Cac
PAGE 1 OF 1 A



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC __85415

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $§ . Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASREE [ Sv | FunD DEPT orG. | AccounT| iR _ | S2CR |eenk/Eauir|FaciiTy AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hercto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moncys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficicnt moneys to mect the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated Lo come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, arc otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 2,500.00 @%7{:‘3’*&'

' Auditor an \(’lomptroller
" %Iwm,
Dated November 5, , 19 BY =

d

PURPOSE Authorizing expenditure for La Jolla Lifeguard Office and Garage and for Linda

Vista Community Park Gymnasium floor reconstruction,
VENDOR MARTINEZ/WONG & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG | €y Jjos OPER.

GnE | py | FUND DEPT orG. | AccounT| LiDpEr | Geeq | sEnF/EQUIP| FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 | 105 | 4117 237111 500,00
2 30244 | 105 | 4117 295420 $2,000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $2,500,00

FUND OVERRIDE OJ

AC-381 (REV. 10-84) DEC 3 1984 Rzﬁzoes AC 85415 (iss,:'




Passed and adopted by th
by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger He

(Seal)

cc-1276 (REV, 6-83)

¢ Council of The City of San Diego on DEC 3 ]984

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
¥ O O O
1% a O O
O O 0
i O O O
i O O 0O
O O O
i14) O 0 O
4] O O O
dgecock @ | O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

ny . n Foyandy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution E_ 2620 65

Number ..

sooes_DEC3 1984

st
b.\

T

)




R i o e

17

: R

'

¢
>
.

G

{

t

t
I

P

wl
—3
-
P .
— . e U (=g - .
— . ) :
37T & L o o
A R = L
i =2 ST
.. = == . ,
— = <O ,
— oD [V . .
> o

SRR

gt




